

**CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE
BID TABULATION**

BID/PROPOSAL NO. RFB-09-07	OPENED BY Linda Trimble, Purchasing Agent <i>X</i>
BID DUE DATE/TIME 02/10/2009 by 4:00 pm	WITNESSED BY Bruce Roome, Purchasing Asst <i>BR</i>
REQUESTING DEPT./DIVISION MAPO	PAGE <u>1</u> OF <u>4</u>

PROJECT: TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT

PRICES PER GALLON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VENDOR	Allstates Coatings	Colorado Paint	Ennis Paint	Sherwin Williams	Vogel Paint
LOCATION	Texas	Denver	Texas	Maryland	Iowa
DESCRIPTION -GOODS / SERVICES					
ADAMS COUNTY	WHITE YELLOW	7.00 / 7.00 7.10 / 7.10	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
CITY OF AURORA	WHITE YELLOW	7.00 / 7.00 7.10 / 7.10	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
CITY OF GLENWOOD SPRINGS	WHITE YELLOW	9.50 / 9.50 9.50 / 9.50	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86
CITY & CITY OF BROOMFIELD	WHITE, TOTE YELLOW, TOTE	7.45 / 7.45 7.45 / 7.45	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
CITY & CITY OF BROOMFIELD CONT	WHITE, PAIL YELLOW, PAIL	7.45 / 7.45 7.45 / 7.45	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86
CITY OF BRIGHTON	WHITE YELLOW	8.45 / 8.45 8.45 / 8.45	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78/p;6.80/d;6.83/f 8.95/p;6.97/d;7.00/t	9.05 / 8.35 9.88 / 9.18
CITY OF FT. COLLINS	WHITE, TOTE YELLOW, TOTE	9.00 / 9.00 9.00 / 9.00	9.35 / 8.39 9.94 / 9.08	9.13 / 9.13 9.34 / 9.34	8.57 / 7.87 9.16 / 8.46
CITY OF FT. COLLINS CONT.	RED, PAILS	11.00 / 10.40	12.28 / 10.78	No Bid	11.39 / 11.39

**CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE
 BID TABULATION**

BID/PROPOSAL NO. RFB-09-07	OPENED BY Linda Trimble, Purchasing Agent
BID DUE DATE/TIME 02/10/2009 by 4:00 pm	WITNESSED BY Bruce Roome, Purchasing Asst
REQUESTING DEPT./DIVISION MAPO	PAGE <u>2</u> OF <u>4</u>

PROJECT: TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT

PRICES PER GALLON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VENDOR	Allstates Coatings	Colorado Paint	Ennis Paint	Sherwin Williams	Vogel Paint
LOCATION	Texas	Denver	Texas	Maryland	Iowa
DESCRIPTION -GOODS /SERVICES					
CHERRY CREEK SCHOOLS WHITE YELLOW	10.58 / 8.58 10.76 / 8.76	8.60 / 8.60 8.60 / 8.60	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86
CHERRY CREEK SCHOOLS CONT. RED HANDICAP BLUE	12.03 / 10.03 11.29 / 9.29	12.50 / 12.50 11.50 / 11.50	12.28 / 10.78 10.33 / 10.61	No Bid No Bid	11.39 / 11.39 11.17 / 11.17
CITY OF DURANGO WHITE YELLOW	8.48 / 7.72 8.65 / 7.89	8.75 / 8.75 8.75 / 8.75	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
EL PASO COUNTY WHITE, TOTE YELLOW, TOTE	7.98 / 7.42 8.16 / 7.89	6.80 / 6.80 7.00 / 7.00	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
EL PASO COUNTY DOT WHITE YELLOW	7.98 / 7.42 8.16 / 7.89	6.80 / 6.80 7.00 / 7.00	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
CITY OF ENGLEWOOD WHITE YELLOW	11.17 / 8.88 11.36 / 9.07	9.75 / 9.75 9.75 / 9.75	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86
CITY OF ENGLEWOOD CONT. RED BLUE	13.13 / 10.84 12.35 / 10.06	11.50 / 11.50 11.50 / 11.50	12.28 / 10.78 10.33 / 10.61	No Bid No Bid	11.39 / 11.39 11.17 / 11.17

**CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE
BID TABULATION**

BID/PROPOSAL NO. RFB-09-07	OPENED BY Linda Trimble, Purchasing Agent
BID DUE DATE/TIME 02/10/2009 by 4:00 pm	WITNESSED BY Bruce Roome, Purchasing Asst
REQUESTING DEPT./DIVISION MAPO	PAGE 3 OF 4

PROJECT: TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT

PRICES PER GALLON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VENDOR	Allstates Coatings	Colorado Paint	Ennis Paint	Sherwin Williams	Vogel Paint
LOCATION	Texas	Denver	Texas	Maryland	Iowa
DESCRIPTION-GOODS/SERVICES					
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION	8.19 / 7.53 8.37 / 7.71	7.10 / 7.10 7.10 / 7.10	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.11	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
JEFFERSON COUNTY	8.02 / 7.42 8.20 / 7.60	7.00 / 7.00 7.00 / 7.00	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.10	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
CITY OF LAKEWOOD	8.13 / 7.43 8.29 / 7.59	7.00 / 7.00 7.00 / 7.00	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.10	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
LARIMER COUNTY	8.07 / 7.44 8.24 / 7.61	7.00 / 7.00 7.10 / 7.10	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.10	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.22 / 7.52
CITY OF LOVELAND	8.19 / 7.44 8.36 / 7.61	7.10 / 7.10 7.10 / 7.10	7.11 / 6.23 6.98 / 6.10	6.83 / 6.83 7.00 / 7.00	7.33 / 6.63 8.82 / 7.52
CITY OF NORTHGLENN	9.74 / 7.93 9.92 / 8.11	8.60 / 8.60 8.60 / 8.60	6.855 / 6.085 6.725 / 6.109	6.80 / 6.80 6.97 / 6.97	7.73 / 7.03 8.62 / 7.92
CITY OF STERLING	10.31 / 8.54 10.50 / 8.73	9.50 / 9.50 9.50 / 9.50	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86
CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE	9.56 / 8.06 9.74 / 8.24	8.60 / 8.60 8.60 / 8.60	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86

**CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT

BID/PROPOSAL NO. RFB-09-07	OPENED BY Linda Trimble, Purchasing Agent
BID DUE DATE/TIME 02/10/2009 by 4:00 pm	WITNESSED BY Bruce Roome, Purchasing Asst
REQUESTING DEPT./DIVISION MAPO	PAGE <u>4</u> OF <u>4</u>

PRICES PER GALLON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VENDOR	Allstates Coatings	Colorado Paint	Ennis Paint	Sherwin Williams	Vogel Paint
LOCATION	Texas	Denver	Texas	Maryland	Iowa
DESCRIPTION -GOODS /SERVICES LITTLETON SCHOOLS	10.83 / 8.83 11.02 / 9.02	9.75 / 9.75 9.75 / 9.75	7.66 / 6.70 7.53 / 6.57	8.78 / 8.78 8.95 / 8.95	10.45 / 10.45 11.86 / 11.86
LITTLETON SCHOOLS CONT.	12.78 / 10.78 11.99 / 9.99	11.50 / 11.50 11.50 / 11.50	12.28 / 10.78 10.33 / 10.61	No Bid No Bid	11.39 / 11.39 11.17 / 11.17
SIGNATURE PAGE	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM #1	YES	ES	YES	YES	YES